
City Hall 101 4th Street East
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377
Main Phone - 480-2350 Fax Line -  437-7082

  upstairs-  437-1654 Park Lines  -  501-505
Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail

Administration
Wietecha, Dan City Administrator 326 326 480-2326 651-829-0434 dwietecha@hastingsmn.gov
Murtaugh, Kelly ACA/HR Director 355 355 480-2355 651-336-7086 kmurtaugh@hastingsmn.gov
King, Emily Deputy City Clerk 343 250 480-2343 eking@hastingsmn.gov
Skelly, Dawn Communications Coordinator 344 344 480-2344 612-702-8984 dskelly@hastingsmn.gov
Schlei, Megan HR Generalist 159 159 480-6159 651-270-4699 mschlei@hastingsmn.gov

Johnson, Lonnie Building Official 375 375 480-2375 651-302-6260 ljohnson@hastingsmn.gov
Backlund, Jerry Inspector 374 374 480-2374 651-500-3481 jbacklund@hastingsmn.gov
Shorey, Shawn Inspector 380 380 480-2380 651-358-9924 sshorey@hastingsmn.gov
Edmison, Tanya Inspector 335 335 480-2335 651-380-0084 tedmison@hastingsmn.gov
Siebenaler, Alana Inspector 340 340 480-2340 651-238-9364 asiebenaler@hastingsmn.gov
West, Dawn Code Enforcement 376 376 480-2376 651-356-2824 dwest@hastingsmn.gov
Jones, Lady Permit Tech 349 349 480-2349 ljones@hastingsmn.gov
Meling, Heather Permit Tech 325 325 480-2325 HMeling@hastingsmn.gov
Finance Department
Eitemiller, Chris Finance Manager 347 347 480-2347 ceitemiller@hastingsmn.gov
DeBernardi, Ashley Asst Finance Manager 354 354 480-2354 abertrand@hastingsmn.gov
Foss, Lauren Accountant II 341 341 480-2341 lfoss@hastingsmn.gov
Lang, Connie Accountant I 346 346 480-2346 clang@hastingsmn.gov
Niederkorn, Kim Accountant II 356 356 480-2356 kniederkorn@hastingsmn.gov
Lee, Elisabeth CH Admin Assistant 345 345 480-2345 elee@hastingsmn.gov
King, Charlotte CH Receptionist 348 348 480-2348 Cking@hastingsmn.gov
Community Development 
Fortney, Justin City Planner 381 381 480-2381 jfortney@hastingsmn.gov

Menke, Alex Economic Development Coordinator 379 379 480-2379 651-302-1053 amenke@hastingsmn.gov

Hinzman, John Community Development Director 378 378 480-2378 651-755-5914 jhinzman@hastingsmn.gov

Hokstad, Dave IT Manager 358 358 480-2358 651-346-8802 dhokstad@hastingsmn.gov
Nelson, Quentin IT Support Specialist I 361 361 480-2361 651-703-0823 qnelson@hastingsmn.gov
Schumacher, Adam IT Support Specialist II 362 362 480-2362 651-270-2765 aschumacher@hastingsmn.gov
Maintenance
Charlie Judge Facilities Manager 363 363 480-2363 651-319-3521 cjudge@hastingsmn.gov
Rooms
Copy Room 359 480-2359

357 480-2357
Lori Webster Room 457
Mayor's Office Mayor Mary Fasbender 365 480-2365 mayormary@hastingsmn.gov
Pioneer Room Cindy Smith 367 480-2367 csmith@hastingsmn.gov
Spiral Bridge Room 482  
Volunteer Room 453
Message Lines
Planning message 390 480-2390
Sign Info - Redwing B/ Maher 810
Sign Info - 31st / Co 47 811

812
813
814
815
816
817

Building Safety Department

IT Department



Police 150 3rd Street East 150 3rd Street East
Voice Message Ctr  -  480-2377
Main Phone-480-2300 Office Fax -  437-1206

Patrol Fax  438-3809 Park Lines 1-4
Ext.# Phone # Cell # E-Mail

Personnel
Azzam, Ginger Admin Specialist II 331 480-2331 gazzam@hastingsmn.gov
Bauer, David Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 651-829-1088 dbauer@hastingsmn.gov
Belisle, Kathy Admin Specialist II 202 480-2302 kbelisle@hastingsmn.gov
Beuch, Samuel Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 612-704-9402 sbeuch@hastingsmn.gov
Brown, Richard Property Room Technician 329 480-2329 rbrown@hastingsmn.gov
Cofer, Mary  Police Admin Services Manager 303 480-2303 612-554-9425 mcofer@hastingsmn.gov
Cross, Nicholas Patrol Officer 651-829-0443 ncross@hastingsmn.gov
Diedrich, Patrick Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 651-248-3284 pdiedrich@hastingsmn.gov
Domeier, James Patrol Officer/SRO 651-279-0223 jdomeier@hastingsmn.gov
Freeman Denn, Georgeann Patrol Officer/SRO 651-829-1090 gfreeman@hastingsmn.gov
Giles, Mitchell Community Service Officer 651-248-7560 mgiles@hastingsmn.gov
Gorney, Karter Patrol Officer 763-301-1992 kgorney@hastingsmn.gov
Green, Matthew Patrol Officer 651-248-3289 mgreen@hastingsmn.gov
Haedt, Ryan Investigator 612-240-1814 rhaedt@hastingsmn.gov
Hedrick, Matthew Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 651-775-5849 mhedrick@hastingsmn.gov
Jacobson, Jeremy Patrol Officer 651-775-2616 jjacobson@hastingsmn.gov
Kline, Ryan Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 651-346-9184 rkline@hastingsmn.gov
Knochenmus, Zachary Investigator 311 480-2311 651-248-3285 zknochenmus@hastingsmn.gov
Kucharski, Brandon Police Officer 651-248-3286 bkucharski@hastingsmn.gov
Kuhn, Terry Patrol Officer 651-247-4814 tkuhn@hastingsmn.gov
Latsch, Geoff Patrol Officer 651-368-1386 glatsch@hastingsmn.gov
Linscheid, Kyle Commander 651-775-4215 klinscheid@hastingsmn.gov
Lorch, Travis Patrol Officer
McGrath, Brenda Admin Specialist II 330 480-2330 bmcgrath@hastingsmn.gov
Nelson, Chris Patrol Sergeant 338 480-2338 651-248-7928 cnelson@hastingsmn.gov
Nosal, Blake Patrol Officer 651-248-3266 bnosal@hastingsmn.gov
Rinowski, Whitney Community Engagement Officer 651-248-7930 wrinowski@hastingsmn.gov
Running, Michael Patrol Officer 651-248-8248 mrunning@hastingsmn.gov
Schlafer, Matt Patrol Officer 651-829-1148 mschlafer@hastingsmn.gov
Schlichte, Chad Investigator 301 480-2301 651-829-0979 cschlichte@hastingsmn.gov
Schmitz, Mike Patrol Officer 651-248-3287 mschmitz@hastingsmn.gov
Schowalter, Bryan Deputy Chief 319 480-2319 651-775-6253 bschowalter@hastingsmn.gov
Taylor, Stephanie Admin Specialist I 308 480-2308 staylor@hastingsmn.gov
Vomastek, Daniel Canine Officer 651-302-3764 dvomastek@hastingsmn.gov
Weid, Chris Patrol Officer 651-829-0118 cweid@hastingsmn.gov
Willers, Jacob Patrol Officer 651-248-3262 jwillers@hastingsmn.gov
Wilske, David Police Chief 332 480-2332 651-248-3264 dwilske@hastingsmn.gov
Wood, Nate Patrol Officer 651-775-2024 nwood@hastingsmn.gov
Young, Paul Patrol Officer 651-248-9867 pyoung@hastingsmn.gov
Rooms
Evidence Room 329  480-2329
Front Desk Main 304 480-2304 651-248-7930
Soft Interview 425   
Training Room 327  480-2327
Phones
Sgts. 1 338 480-2338
Patrol 1 309
Patrol 2 310



115 5th Street West
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377 Employee Call Center  -  480-2389
Main Phone - 480-6150 Fax Line -  480-6170 Park Lines  -  521-525

Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail
Personnel

Bickner, Jeremy Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150    jbickner@hastingsmn.gov
Cysiewski, Joseph Captain/Paramedic 151 480-6151 jcysiewski@hastingsmn.gov
Ernst, Ryan Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 rernst@hastingsmn.gov
Ferderer, Ben Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 bferderer@hastingsmn.gov
Heck, James Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 jheck@hastingsmn.gov
Henn, Anna Firefighter/Paramedic 480-6150 ahenn@hastingsmn.gov
Jensen, Chad Captain/Paramedic 151 287 480-6151 cjensen@hastingsmn.gov
Johnson, Mason Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 mjohnson@hastingsmn.gov
Kann, Elliott Firefighter/Paramedic 480-6150 ekann@hastingsmn.gov
Knoll, Lucas Firefighter/Paramedic 480-6150 lknoll@hastingsmn.gov
Knoll, Mark Firefighter/Paramedic 150 293 480-6150 mknoll@hastingsmn.gov
Latch, Derek Firefighter/Paramedic 150 281 480-6150 dlatch@hastingsmn.gov
McGraw, Ryan Captain/Paramedic 151 278 480-6151 651-367-4925 rmcgraw@hastingsmn.gov
Nelson, Phil Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 pnelson@hastingsmn.gov
Neuman, Kaitlin Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 kneuman@hastingsmn.gov
Neuman, Joe Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 jneuman@hastingsmn.gov
Paulson, Chris Asst. Fire Chief 154 154 480-6154 651-324-8713 ctpaulson@hastingsmn.gov
Schuldt, Penne Office Manager 152 152 480-6152 pschuldt@hastingsmn.gov
Senn, Curt Firefighter/Paramedic 150 csenn@hastingsmn.gov
Sheets, David Firefighter/Paramedic 150 dsheets@hastingsmn.gov
Steenkamp, Renier Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 rsteenkamp@hastingsmn.gov
Stevens, Jamie Fire Inspector 158 158 480-6158 651-442-5253 jfstevens@hastingsmn.gov
Storlie, Al Fire Marshal 155 155 480-6155 651-775-6487 astorlie@hastingsmn.gov
Suchy, Dean Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 dsuchy@hastingsmn.gov
Townsend, John Fire Chief 153 153 480-6153 651-775-5545 jtownsend@hastingsmn.gov
Ussatis, David Firefighter/Paramedic 150 480-6150 612-393-3110    dussatis@hastingsmn.gov
Rooms
Dorm 417
Hall - upstairs 415  
Kitchen 413  
Lounge 1 422
Training Room 164 480-6164
Phones
Apparatus Desk 416
Engineer desk 410  
General office 2 shared 157 157 480-6157
General office 4 shared 158 158 480-6158

Fire Department   (#'s 480-6150 - 6174)



Public Works Department  (#'s 480-6185 - 6194) 1225 Progress Drive
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377 Employee Call Center  -  480-2389
Main Phone - 480-6185 Fax Line -  437-5006 Park Lines  -  517-519

Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail
Personnel
Banitt, Ben PW Operator 651-785-8673 bbanitt@hastingmn.gov
Costello, Jordan PW Operator jcostello@hastingsmn.gov
Gartzke, Jake PW Operator 651-274-3511 jgartzke@hastingsmn.gov
Jackson, Sawyer PW Operator 651-480-6185 sjackson@hastingsmn.gov
Judge, Natalie Administrative Asst 185 285 651-480-6185 651-248-6146 njudge@hastingsmn.gov
Kieffer, Alex PW Operator 651-329-9330 akieffer@hastingsmn.gov
Lindeman, Matt PW Maintenance Supervisor 186 186 651-480-6186 651-346-9627 mlindeman@hastingsmn.gov
Lubinski, Brandon Heavy Equipment Mechanic 190 651-480-6190 blubinski@hastingsmn.gov
McNamara, Bill Maintenance III 651-480-6185 651-248-3104 bmcnamara@hastingsmn.gov
Page, Greg Heavy Equipment Operator 651-248-3113 gpage@hastingsmn.gov
Radosevich, Charlie PW Operator cradosevich@hastingsmn.gov
Ruedy, Gary Light Equipment Operator 651-248-3105 gruedy@hastingsmn.gov
Sirinek, Josh PW Operator 507-298-5428 jsininek@hastingsmn.gov
Spagnoletti, Joe PW Superintendent 192 192 651-480-6192 651-280-5254 jspagnoletti@hastingsmn.gov
Thompson, Bryce PW Operator 715-441-3316 bthompson@hastingsmn.gov
Engineering Department

Caven, John Asst. Engineer 369 369 480-2369 651-278-6664 jcaven@hastingsmn.gov
Mathisen, Cody City Engin 372 372 480-2372 612-735-3572 cmathisen@hastingsmn.gov
Schmidtke, Samantha Administrative Asst 334 334 480-2334 651-491-6057 shanson@hastingsmn.gov
Stempski, Ryan PW Director 368 368 480-2368 612-670-8071 rstempski@hastingsmn.gov
Wolfe, Justin Engineering Aide II 371 371 480-2371 651-336-9879 jwolfe@hastingsmn.gov
Schuette, Bo Engineering Aide II 373 373 480-2373 612-357-4866 bschuette@hastingsmn.gov
Training Room 156 480-6156
Message Lines



920 W 10th Street
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377 Employee Call Center  -  480-2389
Main Phone - 480-6175 Fax Line -  437-5396 Park Lines  -  514-515

Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail
Personnel
De Villiers, Leander Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 612-200-4752 ldevilliers@hastingsmn.gov
Endres, Brady Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 651-238-5538 bendres@hastingsmn.gov
Jenkins, Chris Parks & Rec Director 176 176 480-6176 651-280-9819 cjenkins@hastingsmn.gov
Kummer, Nicholas Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 651-361-0238 nkummer@hastingsmn.gov
Likes, Cory Ops & Maintenance Supv 178 178 480-6178 651-983-6155 clikes@hastingsmn.gov
Lucas, TJ Parkkeeper/Forester 177 177 480-6177 651-424-5376 tlucas@hastingsmn.gov
Marschall Bigler, Paige Rec. Program Specialist 182 182 480-6182 651-402-0808 pmarschall@hastingsmn.gov
Meier, Terry Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 651-248-3115 tmeier@hastingsmn.gov
Tessier, Tim Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 651-775-1847 ttessier@hastingsmn.gov
Truax, David Parkkeeper II 175 480-6175 651-500-8047 davidtruax@hastingsmn.gov
Urbach, Jessica Parks & Rec Office Assistant 184 480-6184 jurbach@hastingsmn.gov
Vargas, Phil Sports & Rec Coordinator 181 181 480-6181 651-212-3805 pvargas@hastingsmn.gov
Rooms
Break Room   
Conference room 401   
Parts desk 180  480-6180  
Message Lines
Parks Hotline 392 480-2392
Outdoor Skating 578
Adult Sports 579
Youth Sports 580

Parks Department  (#'s 480-6175 - 6184)



901 Maple Street
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377 Employee Call Center  -  480-2389
Main Phone - 480-2385 Park Line  -  516

Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail
Personnel
Faustini, Theresa Manager 179 179 480-6179 715-222-7014 tfaustini@hastingsmn.gov
Office 488
Lobby 1 Admissions 385 480-2385
Lobby 2 Admissions 486
First Aide Area 487
Concessions 489
Message Lines
Daily Admissions 775
Passes/Punch Cards 776
Lessons 777
Teen Nights 778
Family Swim 779
Lap Swim 780
Tots 781
Water Aerobics 782
Water Walk 783

Aquatic Center  (# 480-2385)



Arena  (#'s 480-6195 - 6199) 2801 Red Wing Blvd
Employee Voice Mail Collect  -  480-2377 Employee Call Center  -  480-2389
Main Phone - 480-6195 Park Lines  -  520

Ext.# V. Mail Phone # Cell # E-Mail
Personnel
Onken, Cory Arena Manager 195 295 480-6195 651-324-3618 conken@hastingsmn.gov

Arena Asst Manager 196 296 480-6196
Message Lines
Daily Admissions 785



Analog Lines

POLICE 437-1206 downstairs fax
437-8582 elevators / PD security alarm

CITY HALL 437-5359 CH security alarm / PD & CH fire alarm / panic alarm
437-7082 downstairs fax
437-1654 upstairs fax  and Lee Stoffel for Venus 1500

Venus 1500 Daktronics display shared with school is on 437-1261

FIRE 437-1522 Private emergency line.  Not to be given to the public.
437-3126 Private emergency line.  Not to be given to the public.
438-3066 Public
480-6170 fax number on the Mitel PBX.
480-2444 fax number through CenturyLink
480-2445 On Call system

Antenna on Industrial Park water tower, 2500 Enterprise Avenue

POOL 437-2741 chem line
437-7874 alarm

PUBLIC WKS 437-1348 SCADA
437-2847 fire & burglary alarm
437-5006 fax
438-7986 dialer

ARENA 437-4940 fax / burglary alarm

PARKS 437-5396 fax / burglary alarm
438-9028 fire alarm
480-3102 vets park alarm


